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AUSTRALASIAN BREEDERS CROWN - VIC (Listed)

4YO CLASSIC PACE - Raced at Melton, VIC

YEAR STAKES HORSE DRIVER TRAINER DISTANCE RATE
2022 (h) $40,000 CATCH A WAVE Kate M Gath AP Gath 2240m 1:54.5
(m) $40,000 FIAMMA MR Pitt Emma J Stewart 2240m 1:56.3
2022 (h) $50,000 ACT NOW Jodi N Quinlan Emma J Stewart 2240m 1:53.5
(m) $50,000 LADIES IN RED DN Moran Emma J Stewart 2240m 1:54.8
2021 (h) $50,000 HONOLUA BAY DN Moran Emma J Stewart 2240m 1:54.0
(m) $50,000 MAAJIDA GR Sugars Emma J Stewart 2240m 1:54.6
2020 (h) $50,000 HURRICANE HARLEY Amanda J Turnbull Emma J Stewart 2240m 1:51.4
(m) $50,000 NO WIN NO FEED JJ Caldow CA Cross 2240m 1:55.6
2019 (h) $50,000 TAM MAJOR CA Alford Emma J Stewart 2240m 1:55:2
(m) $50,000 GOODTIME HEAVEN GA Craven Courtney J Slater 2240m 1:56:1
2018 (h) $50,000 WRAPPERS DELIGHT D Aiken Kima Frenning 2240m 1:54:2
(m) $50,000 CARLAS PIXEL MR Pitt DF Braun 2240m 1:54:2
2017 (h) $50,000 DONT HOLD BACK M Attard M Attard 2240m 1:54:5
(m) $50,000 HEAVENS TREND Gavin Lang Emma J Stewart 2240m 1:57:9
2016 (h) $50,575 IDEAL FOR REAL Gavin Lang Emma J Stewart 2240m 1:54.4
(m) $50,575 LOVELIST CA Alford Emma J Stewart 2240m 1:54.5
2015 (h) $50,505 HECTORJAYJAY SM Walker WG Walker 2240m 1:55.5
(m) $50,505 WHEREIBYLONG Gavin Lang Emma J Stewart 2240m 1:57.0
2014 (h)  $100,000 MARTY MONKHOUSER Lauren R Panella SP Tritton 2240m 1:57.6
(m) $100,000 FRITH BA Harpley BA Harpley 2240m 1:56.6
2013 (h)  $100,000 IDEAL SCOTT Nz LA McCarthy LA McCarthy 2240m 1:55.7
(m) $100,000 CARPENTERS DAUGHTER Nz JJ Caldow GR Dixon 2240m 1:56.1
2012 (h) $100,000 CARIBBEAN BLASTER Kate M Gath AP Gath 2240m 1:55.6
(m) $100,000 MISS MOONLITE Nz JJ Caldow AD Stuart 2240m 1:56.3
2011 (h)  $100,000 DAVID HERCULES Gavin Lang DA Thompson 2240m 1:54.8
(m) $100,000 LILAC STRIDE LA McCarthy LA McCarthy 2240m 1:56.3
2010 (h) $100,000 VILLAGEM Lisa M Miles Lisa M Miles 2240m 1:57.1
(m) $100,000 MAKE MINE CULLEN DK Douglas GF Douglas 2240m 1:56.5
2009 (h) $100,000 MAFFIOSO CA Alford PW Tonkin 2240m 1:57.8
(m) $100,000 KEPT FOR PLEASURE Gavin Lang SM Hunter 2240m 1:57.7
BREEDERS CHALLENGE REGIONAL - NSW (G3)
4YO Classic Pace - Raced at Bathurst, Newcastle, Young, Goulburn, Parkes, Wagga, NSW
YEAR STAKES HORSE DRIVER TRAINER DISTANCE RATE
Not held
2018 (Bathursty (h)  $30,600 GELDOF BT Jones Ellen J Bartley 1730m 1:53.9
(m) $30,600 MILLION DOLLAR GEM JT O'Shea BK Woodhouse 1730m 1:56.9
2017 (Bathursty (h)  $30,600 KILLARA HUSTLER AD Jenkins DP McKelvie 1730m 1:54.2
(m) $30,600 GRACIE TALJUICE MB Towers MA Teuma 1730m 1:56.1
(ﬁl‘zﬁsﬂe) (h) $30,600  VALOROSO HANOVER TP McCarthy RG Glide Mile 1:54.1
(m) $30,600 MAUDIE MOMBASSA MB Towers C Edwards Mile 1:56.2
2015 (Bathurst) (h)  $20,400 GLENCORE JR Rattray JR Rattray 2260m 1:58.1
(m) $20,400 SHES A JACKSON TL White TL White 2260m 1:59.2
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YEAR STAKES  HORSE DRIVER TRAINER DISTANCE RATE
(ZY?)::L ) (h) $20,000  ARMBRO CHIMES JT O'Shea LJ Hewitt 2100m 1:58.5

(m) $20,000  THE BAGGY GREEN DN Moran AR Short 2100m 1:59.8
(Zthll?)um) (h)  $20,000 MAJOR KIWI RP Morris KerryAnn Tumer 2240m 1:58.8

(m) $20,000 AWESOME BELMER Amanda J Turnbull AS Turnbull 2240m 1:56.8
(2&3&8“6) (h) $20,000  AMBUSH PRINCE DR Morris DA McDowell 2030m 2:01.4

(m) $20,000 ROLLON GIDGET PE Sellers PE Sellers 2030m 1:59.3
(2P(z)a:kls) (h) $20,000 SWING IS THE THING GJ Fitzpatrick PRJ Fitzpatrick 2040m 1:50.8

(m) $20,000 LILAC STRIDE LA McCarthy LA McCarthy 2040m 2:00.8
(sz:g(;a) (h) $20,000  RUNAWAY RED AS Turnbull AS Turnbull 2165m 2:01.9

(m) $20,000 HAMILTON GYPSY SP Hallcroft LA Mulley 2165m 2:01.6

4YO BONANZA - VIC (G2)
4YO CLASSIC PACE - Raced at Melton, VIC
(Raced at Moonee Valley 1974 - 2010)
(Known as Vic 4yo Championship 1974 - 1987)
(Known as 4yo Classic 1988 — 1996)
YEAR STAKES  HORSE DRIVER TRAINER DISTANCE RATE
2024 $75,000 FRANKIE FEROCIOUS CM Hart JR Grimson 1720m 1:51.6
2023 $100,000  CAPTAIN RAVISHING MR Pitt Emma J Stewart 1720m 1:50.9
2022 $100,000  BONDI LOCKDOWN AJ Dunn AJ Dunn 1720m 1:51.6
2021 $100,000  BOOTS ELECTRIC NZ GR Sugars AM Butt, SL Smith 1720m 1:51.2
2020 $100,000  LOCHINVAR ART DN Moran DN Moran 1720m 1:48:6
2019 $100,000  POSTER BOY CA Alford Emma J Stewart 1720m 1:52:8
2018 $100,000  JILLIBY KUNG FU JP Lee Margaret Lee 1720m 1:51:9
2017 $100,000  LAZARUS NZ M Purdon M Purdon 1720m 1:52:9
2016 $100,000  TACT TATE NZ AJ Turnbul AJ Turnbull 1720m 1:51.9
2015 $30,275 YANKEE ROCKSTAR Gavin Lang Emma J Stewart 1720m 1:52.4
2014 $30,000  CHILLI PALMER NZ NR Jack DF Braun 1720m 1:51.5
2013 $30,000 RESTREPO Gavin Lang EJ Stewart 1720m 1:52.4
2012 $30,000 THE PHANTOM NZ Kerryn E Manning Kerryn E Manning 2240m 1:58.6
2011 $30,000 BITOBLISS SC Stewart SC Stewart 2240m 1:57.9
2010 $30,000 LIVING ON FIRE DR Wilson W Galea 2100m 1:57.5
2009 $30,000  OHOKA UTAH NZ LJ Justice LJ Justice 2100m 1:58.7
2008 $30,000 BROOKLYN BUTE NZ Kerryn E Manning Kerryn E Manning 2100m 1:57.7
2007 $25,000 PACIFIC UNION NZ CA Alford \J Frost 2100m 1:58.4
2006 $25000  COURTYGAZ DA Murphy DA Murphy 2090m 1:58.5
2005 $25,000 BLATANT LIE Kerryn E Manning AP Gath 2090m 1:59.8
2004 $25000  SCRUFFY MURPHY GF Webster JD Justice 2090m 1:59.7
2003 $25000  WATCH YOUR EYES NZ RJ Walters RJ Walters 2090m 1:58.5
2002 $25,000 MY CAP NZ GA Campbell AP Gath 2090m 1:59.0
2001* $25000  SOKYOLANZ LJ Justice LJ Justice 2115m 2:00.2
2000 $25000  STONEY LAD AK Brough KJ Brough 2060m 1:58.6
1999 $25000  TAILAMADE LOMBO CA Alford NR Alexander 1940m 1:59.9
1997-98 Not held
1996 $30,000 NEWBOLD PENNY JJ Caldow - 2380m 2:01.8
1995 $30,000 LUCKY CAMILLA MN Wishart - 2380m 2:01.4
Trainer information updated from 2001/2002 Page 2 of 18
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YEAR STAKES HORSE DRIVER TRAINER DISTANCE RATE
1994 $30,000 GOLDEN REIGN CA Alford - 2380m 2:03.1
1993 $29,820 SIRSSAMM DR Hancock - 2380m 2:01.7
1992 $30,000 IMPRESSIONIST NZ TE Demmler - 2380m 2:01.5
1991 $40,000 PAPPY MCCOY RR Sugars - 2380m 2:00.6
1990 $39,964 WEONA CHIEF BP Hancock - 2380m 2:01.2
1989 $35,000 ANOTHER BART Gavin Lang - 2380m 1:59.8
1988 $30,000 TRUNKEY STING TB Warwick - 2380m 2:00.2
1987 $30,000 MY LIGHTNING BLUE J O’Sullivan - 2380m 2:09.0
1986 $30,000 GLENN’S THUNDER VW Frost - 2380m 2:00.9
1985 $30,000 QUITE FAMOUS J O’Sullivan - 2400m 2:00.2
1984 $20,000 GOSH JH McDermott - 2400m 2:05.1
1983 $20,000 LOUISVILLE LIP SD Dove - 2400m 2:02.8
1982 $20,000 ROYAL THREE J Leonard - 2400m 2:03.1
1981 $20,000 ROMANTIC CHRIS T Maher - 2400m 2:02.6
1980 $20,000 TIDY JASON G Moon - 2400m 2:03.4
1979 $20,000 SPEEDY HEYTESBURY B Clarke - 2400m 2:02.8
1978 $10,000 ON CREDIT J Harland - 2400m 2:03.1
1977 $10,000 EGMONT INANGA M Lichtwark - 2400m 2:05.1
1976 $10,000 DILLON TITIAN TE Demmler - 2515m 2:08.9
1975 Not held
1974 $10,000 HERMOSA STAR VA Norrgard - 2515m 2:08.4
*Raced at Cranbourne
NSW BREEDERS CHALLENGE - NSW
4YO CLASSIC PACE - Raced at Tabcorp Park, Menangle, NSW
YEAR STAKES HORSE DRIVER TRAINER DISTANCE RATE
2024 (h) $50,000 CAPTAINS KNOCK BM Hewitt BM Hewitt 1609m 1:48.4
(m) $50,000 EYE KEEP SMILING BP Fitzpatrick LA McCarthy 1609m 1:51.4
2023 (h) $50,000 MY ULTIMATE RONNIE CM Hart JJ Alchin 1609m 1:50.4
(m) $50,000 CAPTAINS QUEEN Amanda J Turnbull Amanda J Turnbull 1609m 1:51.6
2022 (h) $50,000 BETTOR ISOLATE MJ Craven MJ Craven 1609m 1:49.7
(m) $50,000 TAY TAY CM Hart JR Grimson 1609m 1:51.3
2020-2021 Not held
2019 (h) $100,000 IGNATIUS JR Rattray JR Rattray 1609m 1:51:6
(m) $100,000 BLACK SILHOUETTE TP McCarthy SR Dimarco 1609m 1:51:0
2018 (h) $100,000 LET IT RIDE NZ AM Butt TG Buitt 1609m 1:49:4
(m) $100,000 ELLE YEAH DG Picker DG Picker 1609m 1:52:2
2017 (h)  $102,000 ROCK OF AMERICA GR Sugars M Doltoff 1609m 1:51:4
(m) $102,000 EYE SEE DIAMONDS AJ Turnbull AJ Turnbull 1609m 1:52:1
2016 (h) $102,000 MOUSE IN THE HOUSE AS Turnbull AS Turnbull 1609m 1:51.8
(m) $102,000 SAPPHIRE STRIDE JP McCarthy BJ McCarthy 1609m 1:52.7
2015 (h)  $100,000 LETTUCEROCKTHEM RP Morris Kerry Ann Turner 2400m 1:56.5
(m) $100,000 LUDA DR Morris DA Neagoe 2400m 1:58.5
2014 (h)  $100,000 ULTIMATE ART MA Formosa MA Formosa 2400m 1:56.3
(m) $100,000 FRITH BA Harpley BA Harpley 2400m 1:57.7
2013 (h)  $100,000 MACH BEAUTY GK Chapple SP Tritton 2300m 1:55.1
(m) $100,000 OBAHMA JOY BP Fitzpatrick PRJ Fitzpatrick 2300m 1:59.6

Trainer information updated from 2001/2002
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4YO CHAMPIONSHIP - QLD (G3)
4YO CLASSIC PACE - Raced at Albion Park, Brisbane, QLD

YEAR STAKES HORSE DRIVER TRAINER DISTANCE RATE
2024 $53,040 BLAZING HOME Nz WH Rixon JJ Alchin 2138m 1:52.2
2023 $53,040 CANTFINDABETTORMAN NZ LA McCarthy Belinda J McCarthy 2138m 1:54.9
2022 $31,768 SUMOMENTSOMEWHERE AFJ Sanderson SM Price 2138m 1:53.6
2021 $30,600 SPIRIT OF ST LOUIS NZ LA McCarthy Belinda J McCarthy 2138m 1:55.3
2020 $30,770 BALRAJ Nz LT Cain CA Cross 2138m 1:54.5
2019 $31,600 BILL HALEY NZ M Purdon DW Graham 2138m 1:54.5
2018 $30,540 OUR TRIPLE PLAY Nz R Warwick BM Hewitt 2138m 1:54:5
2017 $30,540 LEOS BEST GW Dixon GW Dixon 2138m 1:55:1
2016 $30,000 MAJOR CAM MP Neilson Kylie M Rasmussen 2138m 1:57.2
2015 $50,000 SWEET MOLLY OSHEA Nz Gavin Lang BP Hewitt 2138m 1:54.7
2014 $45,000 FIVE CARD DRAW Nz DW Graham DW Graham 2138m 1:55.8
2013 $45,000 EMPEROR MONTANA NZ DW Graham DW Graham 2138m 1:55.8
2012 $45,000 HEZA PRINCE SR Graham Vicki L Rasmussen 2138m 1:58.6
2011 $45,000 LANERCOST NZ DW Graham DW Graham 2138m 1:57.1
2010 $45,000 JACCKA SINGH Nz CJ Fitzpatrick MA Teuma 2138m 1:56.3
2009 $40,400 ALL TIGER Nz DJ Butcher GC Small 2138m 1:58.1
2008 $30,000 VERY COOL NZ KL Rattray KL Rattray 2100m 2:01.3
2007 $30,000 SHANTAHLIATRAILBLAZA BP Fitzpatrick P R J Fitzpatrick 2138m 1:57.9
2006 $30,000 SMOOTH HAICH BJ Greenhalgh KJ Sharp 2138m 1:58.3
2005 $30,000 SLIPNSIDE LA McCarthy LA McCarthy 2138m 1:57.1
2004 $30,000 CAMLACH NA Day NA Day 2138m 1:56.7
2003 $30,000 COBBITY CLASSIC LA McCarthy JP McCarthy 2138m 1:57.5
2002 $29,400 MANIFOLD BAY JJ Caldow GK Crane 2138m 1:59.2
2001 $28,500 FRANCO CONQUEST NZ PJ Tritton VA Bridge 2138m 1:58.0
2000 $30,000 SPRING WELL DA Sheehy DA Sheehy 2138m 1.58.3
1999 $29,290 FRANCO LOOKS GOOD Nz RB Byrnes - 2138m 1:58.3
1998 $30,000 BREENYS FELLA NZ CT Demmler - 2100m 1:58.5
1997 $20,245 BENEFACTOR MJ Dux - 2100m 1:59.6
1996 $19,750 LATE BID Nz RB Byrnes - 2100m 1:57.1
1995 $19,500 LUCKY CAMILLA MN Wishart - 2100m 1:59.9
1994 $20,000 YOUNG MISTER CHARLES NZ PW Morris - 2100m 1:58.2
1993 $18,750 WARRIOR KHAN AD Peace - 2100m 1:59.7
1992 $19,888 GOLDBERRY BRONZE PJ Greig - 2100m 2:01.0
1991 $20,200 SMART PALEFACE AD Peace - 2100m 1:56.7
1990 $20,000 BONZATROSS DA Royle - 2100m 1:59.6
1989 $20,000 ANOTHER BART GT Barton - 2100m 1:59.6
1988 $20,000 KENTUCKY GEORGE BR Gath - 2100m 1:58.4
1987 $20,000 HENRY LUCA KJ Thomas - 2100m 1:58.9
1986 $15,000 HATARI FLIGHT PJ Greig - 2100m 1:16.1
1985 $10,000 JAZzY JOE E Papworth - 2100m 1:16.1
1984 $10,000 MUSIC TEACHER W Honan - 2100m 1:13.7
1983 $10,000 WONDAI'S MATE D Reinke - 2100m 1:15.7
1982 $10,000 DOUBTER W Honan - 2510m 1:17.6
1981 $8,000 TIE GIFT A Berg - 2510m 1:19.7
1980 $8,000 LUCKY MISSION K Wanless - 2510m 1:16.9
1979 $5,000 CUNNING LAD R Gleeson - 2510m 1:17.6

Trainer information updated from 2001/2002 Page 4 of 18
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YEAR
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973

YEAR
2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017 (Nov)
2017 (May)
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999

STAKES
$5,000
$5,000
$3,000
$3,000
$3,000
$2,500

STAKES
$50,000
$50,000
$75,000
$75,000

$75,000
$75,000
$75,000
$75,000
$75,575
$50,505
$50,505
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000

HORSE

RIP VAN WINKLE
IDOL PAUL
BRIGADE STRIKE
SUNSET HANOVER
PALEFACE ADIOS
BRETT HAYDEN

DRIVER

M Vanderkemp
AD Turnbull

N Strong

AD Turnbull

C Pike

M Curran

TRAINER DISTANCE RATE
- 2510m 1:18.0
- 2510m 1:18.6
- 2510m 1:19.9
- 2510m 1:17.4
- 2510m 1:16.6
- 12 1/2f 2:12.3

4-5Y0 CHAMPIONSHIP - VIC (G3)
4-5Y0 CLASSIC PACE - Raced Melton, VIC

HORSE

CANTFINDABETTORMAN NZ

BETTER ECLIPSE
ACT NOW
HONOLUA BAY
Not Held

RIDE HIGH

WRAPPERS DELIGHT

SHADOW SAX

MY FIELD MARSHAL NZ

HECTORJAYJAY
LENNYTHESHARK
LENNYTHESHARK
AMERICAN MUSCLE

CARIBBEAN BLASTER

ROWAN DIRECT NZ
ROCKETS REJECT
PACIFIC CHARM
SMOKEN UP Nz
SMOKEN UP Nz
ALBERT TERRILL
PENNY VEEJAY
ASHLEES BABE
UNIQUE ICON
SOKYOLA Nz
SHAKAMAKER
TAILAMADE LOMBO
TAILAMADE LOMBO

Trainer information updated from 2001/2002

(Raced at Moonee Valley 1999-2009)

DRIVER

CA Alford

GR Sugars
Jodi N Quinlan
DN Moran

GR Sugars
Kima Frenning
Gavin Lang
AM Butt

G Lang

CA Alford
CA Alford
GR Sugars
Kate M Gath
Gavin Lang
JN Douglass
Lisa M Miles
LJ Justice
LJ Justice
NR Jack

JJ Caldow
Gavin Lang
HC Redwood
LJ Justice
JD Justice
CA Alford
CA Alford
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TRAINER DISTANCE RATE
Isabel Walsh 2240m 1:52.9
Jess A Tubbs 2240m 1:57.1
Emma J Stewart 2240m 1:54.3
Emma J Stewart 2240m 1:53.6
CR Tonkin 2240m 1:57:8
D Aiken 2240m 1:54.4
Emma J Stewart 2240m 1:56:8
TG Buitt 2240m 1:54:8
D Aiken 2240m 1:55.1
D Aiken 2240m 1:55.9
D Aiken 2240m 1:56.5
RR Sugars 2240m 1:58.7
AP Gath 2240m 1:58.0
AT McDonough 2240m 1:55.9
IC Wilson 2240m 1:56.5
Lisa M Miles 2575m 1:59.0
LJ Justice 2575m 1:58.5
LJ Justice 2575m 1:59.6
RW Jack 2575m 1:59.5
JE Davies 2570m 1:59.6
PC Morris 2570m 2:01.6
AG Redwood 2570m 2:00.5
LJ Justice 2570m 2:02.5
JD Justice 2570m 1:59.1
NR Alexander 2540m 2:01.3
NR Alexander 2540m 1:58.4
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YEAR
2024
2023
2022
2021
2019 (Nov)
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009-Nov
2009-Mar
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004-Feb
2003-Feb
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997 -Oct
1997
1996-Jan
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1990-Jan
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979

STAKES
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$40,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000

$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$15,000
$12,500
$20,500
$25,000
$24,850
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$20,000
$20,000

4YO CHAMPIONSHIP - WA (G3)
4YO CLASSIC PACE - Raced at Gloucester Park, Perth, WA

(Known as 4-5YO Championship 1977-2008)

HORSE

OK BOOMER NZ
STAR CASINO NZ
LAVRA JOE
MAGNIFICENT STORM NZ
THEO AVIATOR
MIGHTY CONQUEROR NZ
ROCK DIAMONDS NZ
MR MOJITO NZ
BETTOR REWARD
WAYLADE Nz
NOWITZKI

BETTOR REASON NZ
THE GOLD ACE NZ
DASHER VC Nz

IMA ROCKET STAR NZ
THE VICE CAPTAIN NZ
LORD GUY NZ

GEE WHIZ FIZzzZ
PRECIOUS DYLAN NZ
OHOKA ACE NZ
LIVELY MEDLEY Nz
BACKINA FALCON

Not Held

CHIVALROUS FELLA
BLACK AND BLUE
MAKE THE RULES NZ
HEROS KNIGHT NZ
SALINGER

PRO ARMBRO
NORMS DAUGHTER
NORMS DAUGHTER
LAKE STREET
HILARION STAR
ZAKARA

LOVE OF GLORY

ALL A DREAM
MANAGEABLE

JAY BEE'S FELLA
TRUNKEY WESTERNER
VILLAGE KID

LINCOLN STORM
PREUX CHEVALIER
SINN FEIN

SAN SIMEON

SAN SIMEON
SATINOVER

Trainer information updated from 2001/2002

DRIVER

LB Harper

D Egerton-Green
AC Lewis

AG Cortopassi
AG Cortopassi
R Warwick

R Warwick

M Purdon

JK Prentice
GE Hall Jnr
DW Jack

GE Hall Jnr
GE Hall Jnr
AC Lewis

CD Brown

AC Lewis

KK Howson

R Warwick

GL Williams
AL De Campo
GD Harper
LB Harper

Kim N Prentice
JT Warwick
AC Lewis
AC Lewis
FR Kersley
FR Kersley
Kellie L Kersley
NJ Lloyd

TB Warwick
AC Lewis
GE Hall

GE Hall

CG Warwick
MG Reed
GD Harper
TB Warwick
AC Lewis
TB Warwick
BJ Perkins
GD Harper
LS Austin
LS Austin
MR Johnson
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TRAINER

LB Harper
RJL Williams
RP Jones

RJL Williams
AG Cortopassi

GFJ Bond, SA Bond
GFJ Bond, SA Bond

M Purdon

JK Prentice
GE Hall Snr
DW Jack

GE Hall Snr
GE Hall Snr
RA Olivieri
GFJ Bond

AL De Campo
JR Graham
SD Burton

GL Williams
AL De Campo
FR Kersley

TJ Ferguson

Kim N Prentice
JT Warwick

DISTANCE
2130m
2130m
2130m
2130m
2130m
2130m
2130m
2130m
2536m
2130m
2130m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2130m
2130m
2130m
2130m
2143m
2143m
2140m
2140m

2100m
2100m
2100m
2150m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2275m
2275m
2525m
2625m
2625m
2600m

RATE
1:55.1
1:57.7
1:55.0
1:54.9
1:53:7
1:53.9
1:57.1
1:56.2
1:56.6
1:57.1
1.57.8
1.57.4
1:56.8
1:55.2
1:58.1
1:57.0
1:58.8
1:59.2
1:58.1
1:58.0
1:58.4
1:57.3

1:58.0
1:57.2
1.58.9
1:57.9
1:58.1
1:58.5
1:57.3
1:58.3
1:59.4
1:58.0
1:58.9
2:00.9
1:59.1
1:59.9
1:59.2
2:00.4
1:58.7
1:59.5
2:00.3
2:01.1
2:02.1
2:01.6
2:02.1
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YEAR STAKES HORSE DRIVER TRAINER DISTANCE RATE
1978 $20,000 CAMBRAI BOY R Pollock - 2600m 2:04.1
1977 $20,000 MILSON EDITION LS Austin - 2600m 2:04.6
CHARIOTS OF FIRE - NSW (G1)
4YO PACE - Raced at Tabcorp Park Menangle, NSW
(Raced at Harold Park 1995-2009)
(Invitational 1995-2008)

YEAR STAKES HORSE DRIVER TRAINER DISTANCE RATE
2024 $250,000 FRANKIE FEROCIOUS CM Hart JR Grimson Mile 1:49.4
2023 $250,000 CATCH A WAVE Kate M Gath AP Gath Mile 1:49.1
2022 $250,000 BETTER ECLIPSE GR Sugars Jess A Tubbs Mile 1:47.6
2021 $200,000 EXPENSIVE EGO LA McCarthy Belinda McCarthy Mile 1:48.9
2020 $200,000 LOCHINVAR ART DN Moran DN Moran Mile 1:50:1
2019 $200,000 POSTER BOY CA Alford Emma J Stewart Mile 1:49:1
2018 $200,000 JILLIBY KUNG FU JP Lee MA Lee Mile 1:48:8
2017 $200,000 LAZARUS Nz M Purdon M Purdon Mile 1:49:0
2016 $200,000 HAVE FAITH IN ME NZ Natalie C Rasmussen M Purdon Mile 1:48.8
2015 $200,000 OUR SKY MAJOR Nz ZE Butcher B Purdon Mile 1:51.5
2014 $200,000 GUARANTEED Gavin Lang Emma J Stewart Mile 1:50.4
2013 $200,000 CHRISTEN ME NZ DJ Dunn CT Dalgety Mile 1:50.5
2012 $200,000 CARIBBEAN BLASTER Kate M Gath AP Gath Mile 1:52.6
2011 $200,000 LANERCOST Nz DW Graham DW Graham Mile 1:52.5
2010 $200,000 VILLAGEM Lisa M Miles Lisa M Miles Mile 1:52.1
2009 $200,000 MAFFIOSO CA Alford PW Tonkin 2160m 1:59.4
2008 $200,000 EBONY GEM NZ JJ Caldow GR Dixon 2160m 1:57.4
2007 Not Held

2006 $200,000 INNOCENT EYES Gavin Lang GA Lang 2160m 1:57.6
2005 $200,000 SLIPNSLIDE LA McCarthy LA McCarthy 2160m 1:58.5
2004 $200,000 ELSU Nz DJ Butcher GC Small 2160m 1:57.8
2003 $200,000 OAXACA LASS Nz JF Curtin NJ Hamilton 2160m 1:59.5
2002 $200,000 MANIFOLD BAY Gavin Lang GK Crane 2160m 1:58.7
2001 $200,000 SMOOTH SATIN AS Turnbull AS Turnbull 2160m 1:57.7
2000 $200,000 LOMBO RAPIDA Kerryn E Manning PG Manning 2160m 1.58.0
1999 $185,000 HOLMES D G Nz B Purdon - 2160m 1:58.4
1998 $185,000 FRANCO HAT TRICK NZ AG Herlihy - 2160m 2:004
1997 $200,000 KENTUCKIANA NZ RB Byrnes - 2160m 1:57.9
1996 $200,000 BEEFY T NZ AG Langdon - 2160m 2:00.7
1995 $200,000 GINGERMAN NZ AG Herlihy - 1960m 1:59.9

Trainer information updated from 2001/2002 Page 7 of 18
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YEAR
2024
2023
2022
2021
2019 (Nov)
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010-Dec
2010-Jan
2008-Dec
2007
2006
2005-Dec
2005-Feb
2004
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995-Nov
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980

STAKES
$125,000
$125,000
$125,000
$125,000
$125,000
$125,000
$125,000
$125,000
$125,000
$125,000
$125,000
$125,000
$125,000
$125,000
$125,000
$125,000
$100,000
$75,000
$50,000
$30,000
$30,000
$20,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$20,000
$17,500
$17,500
$15,000
$16,000

4YO CLASSIC - WA (G2)
4YO CLASSIC PACE - Raced at Gloucester Park, Perth, WA, conducted by the Fremantle Harness Racing Club
(Known as Romeo Hanover 10,000 1978-79; Romeo Hanover Pace 1980-87; Coca Cola Pace 1988-1991)

(Richmond Raceway, Fremantle up to 1990)

HORSE

MISTER SMARTEE NZ
WONDERFUL TO FLY
PINNY TIGER
MAGNIFICENT STORM NZ
SANGUE REALE

ANA MALAK NZ
ULTIMATE MACHETE NZ
CHICAGO BULL Nz
BEAUDIENE BOAZ NZ
WAYLADE NZ

CHILLI PALMER NZ

CHANCELLOR CULLEN NZ

MUSTANG MACH NZ
CROMBIE

BONAVISTA BAY

IM THEMIGHTYQUINN NZ
LOMBO POCKET WATCH
MR YANKEE NZ

GEE WHIZ FIzz
ADAMS MATE

LOMBO LA FE FE
GENUINE NUMBERS
THE FALCON STRIKE NZ
HIGHEST HONOUR NZ
JET POWER BEN
SAAB

SALINGER

PAWNEE GOLD
CLASSY COLT NZ
SLICK VANCE NZ
FLASHING STAR
VALLEY CHAMP
PORSCHE GOLD
WHITBYS MISS PENNY
LOVE OF GLORY
JULIAN DOE
MANAGEABLE

JOHN CONLEE

VERO PRINCE

TAMAI BOY

VILLAGE KID

LINCOLN STORM
CLASSIC GARRY
HOOK'S PRIDE

SAN SIMEON

Trainer information updated from 2001/2002

DRIVER

GE Hall Jnr
SR Young
TC Wheeler
AG Cortopassi
CD Voak

R Warwick fr
M Purdon
GE Hall Jnr
GE Hall Jnr
GE Hall Jnr
CA Alford
CA Alford
ML Woodley
ML Woodley
MB Reed
GE Hall Jnr
GJ Fitzpatrick
KK Howson
R Warwick
CD Brown
DG Kerr

JR Graham
GE Hall Jnr
AL De Campo
MB Reed
AC Lewis
FR Kersley
CD Brown
GD Pellew
GE Hall

AC Lewis
GE Hall

CJ Beckett
RJ Chambers
GE Hall Snr
PJ Schrader
MG Reed
CG Warwick
AC Lewis
AC Lewis
AC Lewis
TB Warwick
LH Poyser
RJ Denney
LS Austin
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TRAINER
GE Hall Snr
SR Young
MG Brennan
RJL Williams

MG Brennan

GFJ Bond, SA Bond

M Purdon

GE Hall Snr
GE Hall Snr
GE Hall Snr
DF Braun

DF Braun

DF Braun

RA Olivieri
MG Reed

GE Hall Snr
PRJ Fitzpatrick
GD Harper
SD Burton

PB Flemming
AR Warwick
JR Graham
GE Hall Snr
AL De Campo
NJ Keiley

RA Olivieri

FR Kersley
AL De Campo
GD Pellew

R Trevean

CL Cummins
DT Parr

WF Prentice
RJ Chambers
Dianne M George
WD Duffy

MG Reed

TB Warwick
AC Lewis

AC Lewis
WJH Horn
TB Warwick
Lynette Bauskis
RJ Denney
LS Austin

DISTANCE
2130m
2130m
2130m
2130m
2130m
2130m
2130m
2536m
2130m
2536m
2536m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2130m
2130m
2130m
2130m
2143m
2143m
2140m
2140m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2150m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2200m
2200m
2200m
2200m
2200m
2200m
2200m
2200m
2200m
2200m
2200m

RATE
1:53.9
1:56.3
1:55.7
1:53.0
1:53:6
1:55:5
1:53:8
1:54.9
1:53.8
1:58.4
1:57.2
1:55.8
1:57.1
1:56.9
1:56.8
1:58.2
1:57.9
1:58.8
1:58.0
1:58.2
1:57.4
1:57.7
2:00.0
1:57.2
1.57.9
1:57.1
1:59.6
2:02.7
1:58.1
1:58.3
1:57.4
1:59.9
2:01.3
1:58.9
2:03.0
2:00.3
2:06.9
2:00.0
2:01.9
2:04.1
2:01.2
2:02.3
2:04.1
2:03.0
2:06.0
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YEAR
1979
1978
1977

YEAR
2023
2022

2021

2019 (Dec)
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012

2011

2010
2009
2008
2007
2006

2005 (Dec)
2005 (Apr)
2004 (Feb)
2002

2001

2000

1999

1998

1997
1996*
1995 (Dec)
1995

1994

1993

1992

1991

1989 (Dec)
1989

1988

1987

1986

1985

1984

STAKES
$12,000
$10,200
$10,000

STAKES
$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$175,000
$175,000
$175,000
$175,000
$175,000
$175,000
$175,000
$175,000
$150,000
$150,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$97,000

$97,000

$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$105,300
$105,350
$106,000
$100,000
$75,000

$75,000

$60,000

$50,000

$54,000

HORSE
SOCIETY GUY
HIGH DENO
KING CRAIG

DRIVER

JH Schrader
PJ Schrader
JH Schrader

TRAINER

JH Schrader
JH Schrader
JH Schrader

GOLDEN NUGGET - WA (G1)
4YO CLASSIC PACE - Raced at Gloucester Park, Perth, WA

HORSE

TRICKY MIKI
HIMSELF NZ
MINSTREL NZ
SHOCKWAVE

ANA MALAK NZ
ULTIMATE MACHETE NZ
SOHO TRIBECA
BEAUDIENE BOAZ NZ
LIBERTYBELLE MIDFREW NZ
NOWITZKI

IM VICTORIOUS NZ
THE GOLD ACE NZ
DASHER VC NZ
BONAVISTA BAY
SCHINZIG BULLER
LOMBO POCKET WATCH
MR YANKEE NZ

GEE WHIZ FIzz
TARTARY GLADIATOR
TE KANARAMA
TRICKY VIC NZ
MANIFOLD BAY
SEELSTER SAM NZ
COUNTESS KALA NZ
SAAB

SALINGER

MON POPPY DAY
BEEFY T NZ

SLICK VANCE NZ
FLASHING STAR
VALLEY CHAMP
IMPRESSIONIST NZ
ADMIRAL HOLLIDAY
WESTBURN GRANT
SINBAD BAY

OUR MAESTRO
VERO PRINCE
VANDERPORT
MORANO MAGIC
YARRACOOLA

Trainer information updated from 2001/2002

DRIVER

Maddison K Brown

D Egerton-Green

CD Brown
AF DeCampo
R Warwick

M Purdon

KN Prentice
GE Hall Jnr
MB Reed
DW Jack

JK Prentice
G E Hall Jnr
AC Lewis

MB Reed

KK Howson
GJ Fitzpatrick
KK Howson
R Warwick
KF Keys

GR Watts
MB Reed
Gavin Lang
DW Wilson
LB Harper
AC Lewis

FR Kersley
RJ Chambers
RJ Chambers
TB Warwick
AC Lewis

GE Hall Snr
TE Demmler
BA Rogers
VW Frost

VJ Knight

VJ Knight

AC Lewis
Anne Frawley
TB Warwick
TB Warwick

Page 9 of 18

TRAINER
JK Prentice

GFJ Bond, SA Bond
GFJ Bond, SA Bond

RP Bell

GFJ Bond, SA Bond

M Purdon
KN Prentice
GE Hall Snr
MG Reed
DW Jack
MG Brennan
G E Hall Snr
RA Olivieri
EJ Stewart
GD Harper
PRJ Fitzpatrick
GD Harper
SD Burton
KF Keys

GR Watts
MG Reed
GK Crane
DW Wilson
NJ Keiley
RA Olivieri
FR Kersley
RJ Chambers
JP Green

R Trevean
CL Cummins
DT Parr

TE Demmler
BA Rogers
VW Frost
RV Knight
RV Knight
AC Lewis
DF Murphy
TB Warwick
TB Warwick

DISTANCE RATE
2200m 2:04.1
1800m 2:04.4
1900m 2:03.3
DISTANCE RATE
2536m 1:57.7
2536m 1:54.0
2536m 1:54.7
2536m 1:56.3
2536m 1:57.5
2536m 1:57.6
2536m 1:56.6
2536m 1:55.7
2536m 1:56.8
2536m 1:57.5
2506m 1:58.4
2506m 1.58:5
2506m 1:57.1
2536m 1:59.1
2536m 1:58.0
2536m 2:00.6
2536m 1:58.9
2548m 2:00.5
2548m 1:59.1
2544m 1:59.8
2544m 2:00.4
2500m 1:58.8
2500m 1:58.7
2500m 2.00.0
2500m 1:58.8
2500m 2:01.3
2500m NTT
2500m 2:01.0
2500m 1:58.7
2500m 1:59.2
2500m 2:01.1
2500m 1:59.5
2500m 1:59.3
2500m 1:58.8
2500m 1:57.5
2500m 1:58.9
2500m 2:00.7
2500m 1:16.1
2625m 1:15.0
2625m 1:14.7
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YEAR STAKES HORSE DRIVER TRAINER DISTANCE RATE
1983 $40,000 CLASSIC GARRY FR Kersley GD Harper 2625m 1:14.5
1982 $40,000 SINN FEIN GD Harper GD Harper 2625m 1:16.1
1981 $30,000 JUSTIN HANOVER AL Peacock AL Peacock 2625m 1:15.3

* True Takeoff NZ won and subsequently disqualified

HONDO GRATTAN STAKES — NSW (G3)
4YO CLASSIC PACE - Raced at Tabcorp Park, Menangle, NSW
(Raced at Harold Park 2005 — 2009)

YEAR STAKES HORSE DRIVER TRAINER DISTANCE RATE
2024 $50,000 DON'T STOP DREAMING NZ JA Callaghan M Purdon, N Purdon 1609m 1:50.5
2023 $50,000 REPUBLICAN PARTY NZ CJ Dalgety CT Dalgety, CM Dalgety 1609m 1:52.4
2022 $50,000 TITIAN RAIDER GW McElhinney HB Martin 1609m 1:50.5
2021 $50,000 ZEUSS BROMAC Nz GJ Fitzpatrick PRJ Fitzpatrick 1609m 1:50.6
2020 $50,000  SELF ASSURED NZ M Purdon o < scen 1609m 1:50:3
2019 $50,000 PICARD Lauren R Tritton KJ Pizzuto 1609m 1:49:4
2018 $40,800 ATOMIC RED Amanda J Turnbull AS Turnbull 1609m 1:50:3
2017 $50,000 SALTY ROBYN NZ CM Geary SP Tritton, Lauren R Tritton 1609m 1:50:8
2016 $50,000 ARMS OF AN ANGEL Nz Lauren R Panella SP Tritton 1609m 1:50.7
2015 $51,000 BLING IT ON LA McCarthy BJ McCarthy 1609m 1:51.0
2014 $50,000 BORDER CONTROL LA McCarthy M Purdon 1609m 1:53.1
2013 $50,000 CHRISTEN ME NZ DJ Dunn CT Dalgety 1609m 1:51.6
2012 $40,000 EXCEL STRIDE LA McCarthy LA McCarthy 1609m 1:51.5
2011 $20,000 MOTU CRUSADER NZ LA McCarthy JP McCarthy 1609m 1:52.9
2010 $20,000 MAKE MINE CULLEN DK Douglas GF Douglas 1609m 1:54.9
2009 $20,000 SAMMY MAGUIRE NZ Gavin Lang GA Lang 2160m 1:59.4
2009 $20,000 MAFFIOSO Gavin Lang PW Tonkin 2160m 1:58.5
2008 $20,500 MISTER SWINGER GF Webster GF Webster 1760m 1:57.6
2007 $20,000 BALTIC ICE GW Bennett GP Freeman 1760m 1:56.1
2006 $20,000 COURTYGAZ DA Murphy DA Murphy 1760m 1:56.2
2005 $20,000 ZANEDEN DW Wilson G Taylor 1760m 1:56.6

*Held twice on the one night

Trainer information updated from 2001/2002 Page 10 of 18
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MANEA CLASSIC - WA
4YO CLASSIC PACE - Raced at Bunbury, WA
(Conducted as an Open Class from 2006 - 2010)

YEAR STAKES HORSE DRIVER TRAINER DISTANCE RATE
2024 $30,000 THE MIKI TAKER AF De Campo AF De Campo 2100m 1:56.1
2023 $30,000 MIGHTY RONALDO Emily J Suvaljko JK Prentice 2100m 1:57.4
2022 $25,000 CLASSIC CHOICE Nz AC Lewis BJ Howlett 2100m 1:57.4
2021 $25,000 TEXAS TIGER NZ GE Hall Jnr GE Hall Snr 2100m 1:56.0
2020 $25,000 WHILE THEY PRAY GE Hall Jnr MC George 2100m 1:56.4
2019 $25,000 RUNAWAY THREE NZ CL Peterson KM Hawkins 2100m 1:57.0
2018 $25,000 RUNRUNJIMMYDUNN NZ SA McDonald GE Hall Snr 2100m 1:55:6
2017 $25,000 BETTOR REWARD GE Hall Jnr JK Prentice 2100m 1:54:5
2016 $25,000 BETTOR REWARD AC Lewis JK Prentice 2100m 1:58.7
2015 $25,000 SMOKEY THE BANDIT AC Markham MA Callegari 2100m 1:57.0
2014 $25,000 EL MACHINE GE Hall Jnr KK Howson 2100m 1:56.5
2013 $25,000 BRONZE SEEKER NZ ML Woodley PL Anderson 2100m 1:58.3
2012 $25,000 THUMPEM NZ KN Prentice Ms Sonia M Zucchiatti 2100m 2:02.4
2011 $24,500 DAVID HERCULES CD Brown DA Thompson 2100m 1:58.0
2010 $25,000 CROWN BROMAC NZ ML Woodley NJ Keiley 2569m 2:00.5
Standing Start
2009 $25,000 THE VICE CAPTAIN NZ AC Lewis 20m AL De Campo 2500m 2:01.3
2008 $25,000 CHAZSALICO TR Purnell) 10m TR Purnell 2990m 2:03.2
2007 $25,000 SUBABREW NZ GE Hall Jnr fr KN Prentice 2990m 2:02.8
2006 $18,500 JAILBIRD KN Prentice 50m KN Prentice 2990m 2:03.7

Trainer information updated from 2001/2002 Page 11 of 18



HARNESS RACING AUSTRALLA

Annual On-Line E_EFr=D M7
Race Chronicles: 4YO Pacers = ﬂ%

THERE IS5 NO FINTSH =71

updated to include results up to 30.11.2024 © Harness Racing Australia Inc

PALEFACE ADIOS STAKES - NSW (G3)

4YQO CLASSIC PACE - Raced at Tabcorp Park, Menangle, NSW

YEAR STAKES HORSE DRIVER TRAINER DISTANCE RATE
2024 $50,000 BETTER BE THE BEST NA Turnbull NA Turnbull 1609m 1:49.8
2023 $50,000 HEZA SON OF AGUN MJ Craven MJ Craven 1609m 1:50.7
2022 $50,000 ROCK N ROLL DOO Nz LA McCarthy MI Stanley 1609m 1:51.2
2021 $50,000 EXPENSIVE EGO LA McCarthy Belinda McCarthy 1609m 1:50.5
2020 $50,000 HURRICANE HARLEY Kima Frenning Emma J Stewart 1609m 1:50:6
2019 $50,000 IGNATIUS JR Rattray JR Rattray 1609m 1:50:2
2018 $40,800 WHITTAKER NZ Ashlee M Grives MP Jones 1609m 1:53:9
2017 $50,000 DASHOFLUCK Nz JR Rattray JR Rattray 1609m 1:50:0
2016 $50,000 HAVE FAITH IN ME NZ Natalie C Rasmussen M Purdon 1609m 1:563.2
2015 $51,000 OUR SKY MAJOR Nz ZE Butcher B Purdon 1609m 1:51.7
2014 $50,000 GUARANTEED Gavin Lang Emma J Stewart 1609m 1:52.0
2013 $50,000 KEAYANG STEAMER GA Craven MA Lee 1609m 1:53.2
2012 $40,000 HANDS CHRISTIAN NZ M Purdon M Purdon 1609m 1:52.5
2011 $20,000 FOR A REASON LA McCarthy LA McCarthy 1609m 1:54.1
2010 $20,000 BUCKEYE NATION USA LA McCarthy LA McCarthy 1609m 1:54.6
2009* $20,000 BEST OF TIMES RA Atkins WR Chisholm 2160m 1:58.7
2009* $20,000 IM THEMIGHTYQUINN Nz GW Bennett GE Hall (Snr) 2160m 2:00.6
2008 $20,500 EBONY GEM Nz JJ Caldow GR Dixon 1760m 1:56.9
2007 $20,000 DIVISIVE PH Rixon PH Rixon 1760m 1:57.7
2006 $20,000 SECRETAGENT CULLEN Lola J Weidemann SM Price 1760m 1:57.8
2005 $20,000 MISTER MARTINI JD Cremin DM Belford 1760m 1:58.1
2004 $30,000 ROLLON BIGRED LA McCarthy DW Graham 1760m 1:55.8
2003 $27,000 NOLARAMA JJ Caldow MA Caldow 1760m 1:57.4
2002 $27,000 DAROOBALGIE BA Wood BA Wood 1760m 2:00.3
2001 $27,000 SMOOTH SATIN AS Turnbull AS Turnbull 1760m 1:55.4
2000 $30,000 SILKY POCKETS NZ GW Innes WJ Dawson 1760m 1:58.5
1999 $30,000 JUST TURF DW Graham - 1760m 1:57.2
1998 $20,000 ATITAGAIN NZ RC Thurlow - 1760m 1:57.1
1997 $20,000 KENTUCKIANA NZ RB Byrnes - 1760m 1:55.7
1996** $20,000 SON OF PEARL DA Moon - 1740m 2:02.0
1995 $20,000 PATCHWOOD’S STAR NZ GV Frost - 1609m 1:57.3
1994 $20,000 YOUNG MISTER CHARLES NZ PW Morris - 1609m 1:57.0
1993 $20,000 COCO’S DREAM NZ CJ Gleeson - 1609m 1:59.4
1992 $25,000 TOLVENT K Rivett - 1609m 1:59.3
1991 $25,000 FRANCO GLEN D Aiken - 1609m 1:57.2
1990 $25,000 JANE ELLEN VJ Knight - 1609m 1:57.4
1989 $15,000 TRUANT LAD BP Hancock - 2350m 2:04.7
1988 $15,000 WIPE THE WORLD D Aiken - 2350m 2:03.6
1987 $15,000 DIXIE JIM JR Downing - 2350m 2:05.3

*Held twice on the same night

**Raced at Menangle

Trainer information updated from 2001/2002 Page 12 of 18
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PATRON’S PURSE - QLD (G3)
4-5Y0 CLASSIC PACE - Raced at Redcliffe, QLD

YEAR STAKES HORSE DRIVER TRAINER DISTANCE RATE
2024 $52,000 DISTRICT ATTORNEY JA Callaghan JR Grimson 2280m 1:55.7
2023 $52,000 LEAP TO FAME GW Dixon GW Dixon 2280m 1:53.4
2022 $31,160 MANILA PLAYBOY AR Garrard Sl Fraser 2280m 1:57.9
2021 $25,840 LLCOOL JNz SR Graham Vicki L Rasmussen 2280m 1:55.9
Not Held
2019 $25,550 BILL HALEY Nz Kylie M Rasmussen D Graham 2280m 1:58.9
2018 $25,450 OUR UNCLE SAM AC Frisby CB Frisby 2280m 2:00:3
2017* $25,450 BETTORTHANSPECIAL AFJ Sanderson SM Price 2280m 1:58:5
2016* $25,000 BARYNYA PJ McMullen MJ Butler 2280m 1:57.2
2015 $30,000 MAJESTIC MAJOR NZ PJ Greig GW Dixon 2280m 1:59.4
2014 $30,000 SUPREME MACH NZ MP Neilson GW Dixon 2280m 1:59.8
2013 $30,000 ALBERTO CONTADOR NZ GW Dixon GW Dixon 2280m 1:59.4
2012 $30,000 JACK IN FLIGHT MP Neilson B R Cargill 2280m 2:00.6
2011 $30,000 LIGHTNING RAIDER NZ JP McCarthy JP McCarthy 2280m 1:59.4
2010 $40,000 ELZAR Natalie C Rasmussen W F Dixon 2138m 1:.57.7
2009 $33,000 GUITARZAN JP McCarthy JP McCarthy 2280m 2:00.2
2008 $33,000 BE DILIGENT Lola J Weidemann CEM Martin 2280m 1:58.0
* Raced at Redcliffe
SIRES STAKES - QLD (G2)
Known as Qbred Triad
SERIES OF RACES FOR 4YO PACERS - Raced at Albion Park, Brisbane, QLD
YEAR STAKES HORSE DRIVER TRAINER DISTANCE RATE
2024 (h) $76,500 FOR REAL LIFE TJ Dawson TJ Dawson 2138m 1:53.3
(m) $76,500 LADY DIGBY LT Cain JW Carkeet 2138m 1:54.0
2023 (h) $76,500 SPEAK THE TRUTH AFJ Sanderson SM Price 2138m 1:54.5
(m) $76,500 RACY ROXY GW Dixon GW Dixon 2138m 1:55.7
2022 (h) $26,600 BIG WHEELS PJ McMullen Chantal A Turpin 2138m 1:53.9
(m) $26,600 AUNTY BELLA SR Graham CB Frisby 2138m 1:55.1
2021 (h) $25,660 WILL THE WIZARD Chantal A Turpin Chantal A Turpin 2138m 1:53.7
(m) $25,660 BETTERTHANDIAMONDS PJ McMullen Chantal A Turpin 2138m 1:56.9
2020 (h) $25,660 LITTLE BOLT AD Millard DT Millard 2138m 1:55.3
(m) $25,660 ETERNAL PROMISE AFJ Sanderson GW Dixon 2138m 1:57.5
2019 (h) $25,660 COLT THIRTY ONE GW Dixon GW Dixon 2138m 1:55.7
(m) $25,660 RED CHARMER LA McCarthy GW Dixon 2138m 1:56.5
2018 (h) $25,540 CLINTAL DO Lola J Weidemann RJ March 2138m 1:55:9
(m) $25,540 ELENIARK GW Dixon GW Dixon 2138m 1:57:2
2017 (h) $30,540 LEOS BEST T Dixon GW Dixon 2138m 1:56:3
(m) Not Held
2016 (h)  $50,000 MAJOR CAM MP Neilson Kate M Rasmussen 2138m 1:56.2
(m) $50,000 BETTORTHANSPECIAL SR Graham SM Price 2138m 1:59.6
2015 (h)  $50,000 MAFUTA VAUTIN AFJ Sanderson DW Graham 2138m 1:56.7
(m) $50,000 JOYS A BABE GW Dixon GW Dixon 2138m 1:58.8

Trainer information updated from 2001/2002
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YEAR

2014

2013

2012
2011

2010

2009

2008

2007

2006

2005

2004

2003

2002

2001

2000

1999

1998

1997

1996

1995

1994

1993

1992

1991

1990

STAKES

$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000

$75,000
$75,000
$75,000
$75,000
$75,000
$75,000
$75,000
$75,000
$67,875
$68,250
$68,625
$68,250
$54,900
$54,900
$54,900
$54,900
$54,900
$54,900
$54,000
$54,000
$54,000
$54,000
$54,000
$54,000
$54,000
$54,000
$45,000
$45,000
$45,000
$45,000
$45,000
$50,000
$18,750
$18,750
$23,750
$23,750
$23,750
$23,750
$23,750
$23,750
$23,750
$23,750
$19,000
$19,000

HORSE

CHEVALS CLIVESDALE
HOW WILL | KNOW
TERROR TIME

SHEZ NO FAKE

Not Held

KARTER BROWN
TORQUE IN MOTION
HEZ HELLBOUND
FOREVER AFTER
SMARTY JONES
PLAY THE LINE
ARKAMIGO

FLEUR DE LIL

TIP YOUR HAT
ALDEBARAN
MAXIMILLION
THEARTOFILLUSION
ROMEOS LEGEND
TREND SETTER
ROLLON BIGRED
BRONSKI GORGEOUS
LOMBO ICON
SPARKLING MELODY
GOLD DASH
CHERRY CHEER
AQUAGOLD

ALL EYES ON ME

DROP DEAD GORGEOUS

COUNTERFEIT GIRL
FAKES FOLLY
STAY BRIGHT
BRONSKI BRAVE
THE RED OCTOBER
BENEFACTOR
FUSSIE JUSSIE
WORTHY VANSTON
BINDY LEE
STORMY COVE
SWEET SUE

LAST COUNT

IMA DREAM

SILAS MARINER
MANGO GIRL
MAKER FUSE
PEPPERMINT PATTIE
STAR COUNSEL
WOULDNT IT BE
FRANKLAND
HAPPY HALDON

Trainer information updated from 2001/2002

DRIVER

BM Cowen
PJ Greig

BM Cowen
GP Whitaker

GW Dixon
SR Graham
TD Gillespie
JP McCarthy
GM Bond

Natalie C Rasmussen

GW Dixon
LA McCarthy
LA McCarthy
RC Thurlow
GW Bowyer
LA McCarthy
RH Morley
GW Bowyer
DW Graham
CA Petroff
LA McCarthy
SR Graham
DW Graham
DJ Alexander
IN McMahon
PJ Greig

AM Donohoe
IN McMahon
GW Dixon
PJ Greig

AM Donohoe
AM Donohoe
MJ Dux

DJ Alexander
CT Cini

GW Dixon
AW Harding
GW Bowyer
PJ Greig

PJ Greig

DJ Alexander
JB Tobin

VJ Rasmussen
BM Towns
PJ Greig

AM Donohoe
PJ Donohoe
WD Bottrell
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TRAINER DISTANCE RATE
SM Price 2138m 1:56.3
PJ Greig 2138m 1:59.7
SM Price 2138m 1:56.6
WH Crosby 2138m 1:59.1
WEF Dixon 2138m 1:57.5
Vicki L Rasmussen 2138m 2:00.0
JD Davis 2138m 1:57.7
JP McCarthy 2138m 1:57.3
GM Bond 2138m 1:58.4
WEF Dixon 2138m 1:58.8
WEF Dixon 2138m 1:57.3
LA McCarthy 2138m 1:59.4
CEM Martin 2138m 1:58.7
NA Day 2138m 1:57.6
GW Bowyer 2138m 1:57.0
JP McCarthy 2138m 2:00.1
RH Morley 2138m 1:59.6
GW Bowyer 2138m 1:58.4
DW Graham 2138m 1:56.2
MA Tripp 2138m 2:01.6
JP McCarthy 2138m 1:59.6
WT Graham 2138m 2:00.3
DW Graham 2138m 2:00.7
MB Lichtwark 2138m 1:59.2
MB Lichtwark 2138m 2:02.0
SJ Kann 2138m 2:04.7
PJ Donohoe 2138m 1.58.7
MB Lichtwark 2138m 1.58.1
- 2100m 2:00.3
- 2100m 1:59.7
- 2100m 2:00.8
- 2100m 2:00.5
- 2100m 1:58.5
- 2100m 2:01.4
- 2100m 1:59.9
- 2100m 2:01.5
- 2100m 1:59.1
- 2100m 2:00.9
- Mile 1:58.0
- Mile 2:00.6
- Mile 1:57.7
- Mile 1:58.6
- Mile 1:59.5
- Mile 2:01.1
- Mile 1:57.5
- Mile 1:58.6
- Mile 1:58.3
- Mile 1:58.1
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YEAR STAKES HORSE DRIVER TRAINER DISTANCE RATE
1989 (h) $20,000 BUTCH'S MATE RN Martin - Mile 2:00.8
(m) $20,000 VIKING REIGN JC McMullen - Mile 1:59.7
1988 (h) $20,000 SUNSHINE KNIGHT KJ Thomas - Mile 2:00.4
(m) $20,000 GIRL CALLED DESTINY NW Scott - Mile 2:00.1
1987 (h) $20,000 HENRY LUCA KJ Thomas - Mile 1:58.4
(m) $20,000 LESLIE BELLE DJ Alexander - Mile 2:00.0
1986 (h) $12,000 LLANGOLLEN RJ Lawrie - Mile 2:01.9
(m) $12,000 KENTUCKY BYE BYE KJ Thomas - Mile 2:01.5
1985 (h) $12,000 HALF NIP MD Thomas - Mile 1:57.3
(m) $12,000 JOYABLE Amanda M Donohoe - Mile 2:00.4
1984 (h) $10,000 HATARI FIGHTER P Greig - Mile 2:02.0
(m) $10,000 DAPHNIA J Retchless - Mile 2:01.5
SIRES STAKES - VIC (G1)
Known as VicBred Super Series
SERIES OF RACES FOR 4YO PACERS - Raced at Melton, VIC
(Raced at Moonee Valley 1984-2009)
YEAR STAKES HORSE DRIVER TRAINER DISTANCE RATE
2024 (h) $150,000 HEZA PUNK ROCKER NZ JJ Herbertson Emma J Stewart 2240m 1:53.3
(m) $150,000 SWEET BELLA MR Pitt Emma J Stewart 2240m 1:53.7
2023 (h) $150,000 SOLESSEO MATUCA Kate M Gath AP Gath 2240m 1:55.2
(m) $150,000 AMORE VITA NZ CA Alford Emma J Stewart 2240m 1:54.2
2022 (h)  $130,000 CAPTAIN BELLASARIO JL Laugher Jayne E Davies 2240m 1:54.7
(m) $130,000 DOUGS BABE AM Butt GF Webster 2240m 1:54.1
2020 Not held
2021 (h)  $130,000 HONOLUA BAY DN Moran Emma J Stewart 2240m 1:53.7
(m) $130,000 MAAJIDA GR Sugars Emma J Stewart 2240m 1:53.5
2020 Not Held
2019 (h) $130,000 TAM MAJOR CA Alford Emma J Stewart 2240m 1:54.3
(m) $130,000 PISTOL ABBEY DN Moran Emma J Stewart 2240m 1:56.0
2018 (h) $125,000 WRAPPERS DELIGHT Kima Frenning D Aiken 2240m 1:55:6
(m) $125,000 TELL ME TALES CA Alford Emma J Stewart 2240m 1:55:0
2017 (h)  $120,000 SOHO TRIBECA KN Prentice KN Prentice 2240m 1:55:2
(m) $120,000 WITHOUT YOU NR Jack AJ Turnbull 2240m 1:56:6
2016 (h) $115,000 IDEAL FOR REAL Gavin Lang Emma J Stewart 2240m 1:56.1
(m) $115,000 DELIGHT ME Gavin Lang Emma J Stewart 2240m 1:55.3
2015 (h) $110,000 MESSINI CA Alford BA Lilley 2240m 1:54.9
(m) $110,000 MILLY PEREZ CA Alford LJ Eastman 2240m 1:56.7
2014 (h) $110,000 LENNYTHESHARK CA Alford D Aiken 2240m 1:56.0
(m) $110,000 PRESSPLAY Amanda J Turnbull R Cartwright 2240m 1:58.0
2013 (h) $100,000 YOURANUT GR Sugars RR Sugars 2240m 1:58.4
(m) $100,000 LA MACHANE GR Sugars RR Sugars 2240m 1:58.8
2012 (h) $100,000 COME ON FRANK DW Billinger DW Billinger 2240m 1:58.6
(m) $100,000 BELLAS DELIGHT GR Sugars Kari M Males 2240m 1:57.8
2011 (h)  $100,000 DAVID HERCULES Gavin Lang DA Thompson 2240m 1:55.7
(m) $100,000 LEFT IN PARIS NR Jack D Thackeray 2240m 1:58.9
2010 (h) $100,000 BONAVISTA BAY MB Reed MG Reed 2240m 1:56.3
(m) $100,000 BROADWAYS BEST NR Jack SR McLean 2240m 1:56.1

Trainer information updated from 2001/2002
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YEAR STAKES HORSE DRIVER TRAINER DISTANCE RATE
2009 $100,000 MAGIC OPERATIVE NA Day NA Day 2575m 2:01.0
$100,000 WYPERFELD JJ Caldow JR Hallam 2575m 1:59.3
2008 $100,000 MELPARK MAJOR Amy E Tubbs AR Tubbs 2575m 2:00.8
$100,000 BELOKA DIAMOND Lisa M Miles Lisa M Miles 2575m 2:00.3
2007 $100,000 BY MY SIDE DA Murphy DA Murphy 2575m 1:59.3
$100,000 MANWARRA HATRICK BR Gath Emma J Stewart 2575m 2:00.9
2006 $100,000 ALBERT TERRILL DW Jack RW Jack 2575m 2:00.8
$100,000 INNOCENT EYES Gavin Lang GA Lang 2575m 2:00.4
2005 $100,000 BLATANT LIE Kerryn E Manning AP Gath 2570m 2:01.4
$100,000 SAFARI BREEZE Jodi N Quinlan GT Dodd 2570m 2:02.5
2004 $100,000 MAGGIES SON DR Hancock DR Hancock 2570m 2:00.4
$100,000 ASHLEES BABE Gavin Lang PC Morris 2570m 2:02.4
2002 $100,000 ADAMS ROCKET MG Gath P Sergi 2570m 2:01.9
$100,000 SASSY SARAH Gavin Lang M Azzopardi 2570m 2:00.9
2001 $100,000 HARRY MOREAU JJ Caldow MA Caldow 2570m 1:59.9
$100,000 SAABELLA JJ Caldow JE Davies 2570m 2:03.0
2000 $100,000 HAVANA GOLD D Aiken D Aiken 2540m 2:02.0
$100,000 CORNSILK SC Stewart SC Stewart 2540m 2:01.5
1999 $100,000 SHAKAMAKER JD Justice - 2540m 1.59.8
$100,000 JILLIBY MAGIC Kerryn E Manning - 2540m 2.01.5
1998 $50,000 SAFE AND SOUND JD Justice - 2380m 1:57.8
$50,000 DANCE WITH RAIN JJ Caldow - 2380m 2:00.6
1997 $50,000 COLBRUCE NF Shinn - 2380m 1:59.6
$50,000 CONCORDE LOMBO CA Alford - 2380m 2:00.8
1996 $50,000 SURFING SAFARI TE Demmler - 2380m 2:00.3
$50,000 GLITZ CA Alford - 2380m 2:03.9
1995 $46,490 PLETTONIC SK Duffy - 2380m 2:03.3
$46,500 NEWBOLD PENNY CA Alford - 2380m 2:01.4
1994 $46,500 ASTRAL FRANCAIS BJ Rattray - 2380m 2:00.9
$46,500 LEE VEGAS Gavin Lang - 2380m 2:01.7
1993 $46,500 STARRYSTARRYKNIGHT SD Dove - 2380m 1:59.8
$46,500 BUTLERS LOVE Therese M Gleeson - 2380m 2:01.7
1992 $46,500 STAR ATOM Gavin Lang - 2380m 2:00.8
$46,500 BANJO MISS PG Manning - 2380m 2:01.9
1991 $47,500 THE CORSICAN JJ Caldow - 2380m 2:00.6
$47,500 SOUTHERN SUGAR TE Demmler - 2380m 2:03.0
1990 (Dec) $57,000 DOUBLE WIPE AD Peace - 2380m 2:01.4
(Nov) $57,000 LARRAKEYAH LADY Gavin Lang - 2380m 2:02.5
1990 $56,400 GENERATOR DW Wilson - 2380m 2:01.0
$57,000 DIAMOND DEBUTANTE KM Clarke - 2380m 2:02.0
1989 $60,000 PREUX AMARA VJ Knight - 2380m 2:00.8
$60,000 PROVOCATIVE Gavin Lang - 2380m 2:06.0
1988 $60,000 RUFUS YOUNG BLOOD IR Lee - 2380m 2:00.7
$60,000 MILADY VALERIE VJ Knight - 2380m 2:02.1
1987 $60,000 GOLD SHARE JH McDermott - 2380m 2:01.1
$60,000 HYPERSTAT AD Peace - 2380m 2:03.6
1986 $50,000 BAG LIMIT VJ Knight - 2380m 1:15.2
$50,000 LADYZAIN TE Demmler - 2380m 1:18.9

Trainer information updated from 2001/2002
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YEAR
1985

1984

YEAR
2024

2023

2022

2021

2020

2019

2018

2017

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

2011

2010

2009

2008

2007

(h)
(m)
(h)
(m)
(h)
(m)
(h)
(m)
(h)
(m)
(h)
(m)
(h)
(m)
(h)
(m)
(h)
(m)
(h)
(m)
(h)
(m)
(h)
(m)
(h)
(m)
(h)
(m)
(h)
(m)
(h)
(m)
(h)
(m)
(h)
(m)

STAKES
$50,000
$50,000
$40,000
$40,000

STAKES
$60,000
$60,000
$60,000
$60,000
$60,000
$60,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$40,000
$40,000
$40,000
$40,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000

HORSE

IMA ORPHAN
COPPER CLASS
ATOM BRAE

KARAMEA LOOBATROSS

DRIVER
VJ Knight
CG Daff

G McMahon
IR Lee

STALLION STAKES - TAS (G3)

Known as Raider Stakes (H & G)

Known as Granny Smith Stakes (Mares)
SERIES OF RACES FOR 4YO PACERS - Raced at Devonport Raceway, TAS

HORSE

NYACK

SPOT RULER
MAGICIAN

BABY YOU A SONG
LONGFELLOW
LOOBY LOMBO
WATCHMYLIPS
BLAME IT ON ME
PARDOE PLUGGA
STILL HUNGOVER
IZAHA

IDEAL BLISS
HARJEET

EL JAYS MYSTERY
TIMELY SOVEREIGN
AFTER LUNCH
JERRYS JET

ARK BREEZE
RESURGENT SPIRIT
FAITHFUL GABBY
DEVENDRA

NOLA MAYHEM
CISKEI

BLISSFULL GRACE
QUASTOR CENTURION
TISU HOLLY
THIRSTY MACH
ASHKALINI
BABYITSU
CULLENS ANGEL
TIPPEDINTOOMUCH
BREATHING FIRE
SUNRISE OLYMPUS
BUBBAS A FAKE
VINOKOUROV
DEATH AND TAXES

Trainer information updated from 2001/2002

DRIVER
TE Rattray
GW Rattray
TE Rattray
RL Hillier
AT McDonough
RJ Hadley
RL Duggan
Natalee J Emery
BK Parker
RL Duggan
TE Rattray
RL Duggan
TE Rattray
RL Hillier
JH Walters
DM Miles
RL Hillier
CD Salter
JK Austin
GW Rattray
BJ Rattray
RL Hillier
TE Rattray
GA Hodges
RL Duggan
RL Duggan
RL Hillier
TE Rattray
GW Rattray
NB Ford

RL Duggan
BG Bailey
RJ Hadley
CA Toulmin
PR Williams
GW Rattray
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TRAINER DISTANCE RATE

- 2400m 1:15.8

- 2400m 1:17.6

- 2400m 1:16.7

- 2400m 1:17.1
TRAINER DISTANCE RATE
TE Rattray 2698m 2:03.7
JM Castles 2698m 2:03.6
TE Rattray 2090m 1:59.5
RL Hillier 2090m 1:59.0
Emma J Stewart 2698m 1:58.4
TE Rattray 2698m 2:00.4
RL Ashwood 2665m 2:02.0
DR Nettlefold 2665m 2:03.3
LT Rand 2665m 2:05.0
R Ashwood 2665m 2:03.1
TE Rattray 2665m 2:01:3
PA Hill 2665m 2:04:6
TE Rattray 2665m 2:04:9
RD Eaves 2665m 2:05:5
KE Rattray 2665m 2:02:9
DM Miles 2665m 2:03:5
RL Hillier 2665m 2:02.7
CD Salter 2665m 2:03.9
RC Whitmore 2665m 2:00.9
MM Maine 2665m 2:03.7
BJ Rattray 2665m 2:011
RL Hillier 2665m 2:03.2
BJ Rattray 2665m 2:02.9
GA Hodges 2665m 2:04.8
KE Rattray 2665m 2:02.5
Melissa M Maine 2665m 2:04.5
RL Hillier 2665m 2:01.5
BJ Rattray 2665m 2:02.9
WR Rattray 2665m 2:04.7
PG Ford 2665m 2:04.5
ME Hayes 2665m 2:05.9
BG Bailey 2665m 2:06.6
GK Daly 2665m 2:03.0
BV Hammond 2665m 2:05.3
PR Williams 2665m 2:01.5
BJ Rattray 2665m 2:01.4
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YEAR
2006

2005

2004

2003

2002

2001

2000

1999

1998

1997

1996

1995

1994

1993

1992

1991

1990

1989

1988

1987

1986

1985
1984

=)
=

=)
=

=)
=
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= =

(h)
(m)
(h)
(m)
(h)
(m)
(h)
(m)
(h)
(m)
(h)
(m)
(h)
(m)

STAKES
$30,000
$30,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$24,000
$24,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$26,000
$26,000
$26,000
$26,000
$26,000
$26,000
$26,000
$15,000
$26,000
$16,000
$26,000
$16,000
$26,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$16,000
$16,000

*Raced in Launceston

HORSE

JOHNNY APPLESEAD

MAYBE JANE
ALBERT JONES
LITTLE MISS POSH
GOTCHA MATE
QUEEN CAREY
TICKET TO CASH
MILADY MEG
UNOME

ROSARY

HENRY HALO

LIVING ON A PRAYER

MOUNTAIN GLORY
LINDYS TICKET
SIMPLY ELECTRIC
BARRINGTON BELLE
BLACK BAY
ADALINA
COORAMINTA
SHEZA GLENWOOD
TORADO POWER
COTTRO

DANCING FELLA
HARD LUCK
MANDASHA
LOVELY BUG
BOLINGBROKE
KANUNGRA KOALA
ON PARADE
MILADY

HERBITON
KOTARE KIWI

FLIP HANOVER
ANOTHER SHY
TREV'S CHOICE
NAPOLEON STONE
SHADY FELLA
TYROS TIKI

DRIVER

RJ Hadley
SG Rawnsley
CD Salter

RJ Hadley
RL Duggan
BJ Rattray
PA Hill

RL Duggan

J Nicholson
NJ Webberley

Alison A Chisholm

BG Bailey
BJ Rattray
DM Peck
RL Duggan
BJ Rattray
JJ Caldow
RD Eaves
CA Alford
JB Mackrill
T Knowles
RL Duggan
T Petersen
WG Dornauf
DM Peck
CA Howlett
JH Walters
RD Eaves
SB Ford

BJ Rattray
NJ Webberley
CL Welsh
MC Stanley
WG Dornauf
TC Jones

W Rattray
NJ Webberley
T Peck

Copyright Harness Racing Australia Inc.

TRAINER
RM Alexander
PG Rawnsley
WA Dornauf
MJ Hadley
MC Stanley
BJ Rattray
CM Hodge

R Plunkett

J Nicholson
MJ Dornauf

Alison A Chisholm

BG Bailey
BJ Rattray
RD Eaves

DISTANCE
2645m
2645m
2645m
2645m
2645m
2645m
2645m
2645m
2580m
2580m
2580m
2580m
2580m
2580m
2580m
2580m
2580m
2580m
2580m
2580m
2580m
2580m
2580m
2580m
2580m
2580m
2580m
2580m
2580m
2580m
2580m
2580m
2580m
2580m
2580m
2580m
2580m
2230m

RATE
2:06.7
2:05.2
2:04.7
2:06.6
2:04.1
2:03.9
2:03.7
2:04.9
2:03.4
2:06.3
2:03.4
2:05.6
2.06.2
2.04.8
2:04.1
2:03.4
2:03.8
2:07.5
2:04.0
2:08.3
2:03.8
2:05.4
2:06.2
2:07.8
2:04.9
2:05.3
2:02.4
2:05.9
2:02.0
2:03.8
2:03.3
2:02.5
2:06.6
2:06.1
2:12.6
1:18.2
1:18.8
1:18.2

All material in this Report is the intellectual property of Harness Racing Australia Inc. It may not be reproduced, copied, stored in a retrieval system, displayed
publicly, transmitted nor utilized for any commercial purposes without permission. The systematic retrieval of any Content to create or compile, directly or
indirectly, a collection, compilation, database or directory without the written permission of Harness Racing Australia is prohibited.

Data included in this Report reflects the current state of the HRA database. While HRA makes every effort to ensure the information in the database is
accurate, no liability is accepted for any errors or omissions.
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